

Santa Cruz County Board of Education • 400 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 • Tel (831) 466-5900 • www.santacruzcoe.org

Mr. Ed Acosta • Mr. Edward Estrada • Ms. Sandra Nichols • Ms. Sue Roth

Mr. Abel Sanchez • Mr. Bruce Van Allen • Ms. Rachel Williams

RESOLUTION #24-33 RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENT TO FILL STUDENT TRUSTEE VACANCY ON SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

WHEREAS, on the 20th day of October 2022, the Santa Cruz County Office of Education Governing Board adopted Board Bylaw 9150, approving a high school student to serve on the governing board as a student trustee; and

WHEREAS, under the provisions of Education Code 1000, the Board is authorized to make an appointment to fill the student vacancy;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED AND ORDERED Ruben Marcus is hereby appointed to fill the student trustee vacancy until the end of the school in June 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the Secretary of the County Board is hereby directed to give notice of this appointment.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Santa Cruz County Board of Education, County of Santa Cruz, State of California, this 19th day of September 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: Acosta, Estrada, Nichols, Roth, Sanchez, Van Allen, Williams

NAYS:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Sue Roth, Board President

Santa Cruz County Board of Education

Dr. Faris M. Sabbah, Secretary

Santa Cruz County Superintendent of Schools